In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L | Q 0 2

the insolvency {England .

& Wales) Rules 2016 and H .
e e, Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

>
<
o]
[+
2
-

<{
[

LT

11112017 #103
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1|
Company number IFIS_I?FITITEF

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or In

Company name in full | Area 28 Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) lan

Surname Yerrill

Liquidator’s address

Building namemumher| Gateway HouseHighpoint Business Village

Street | Henwood

Post town Ii Ashford

County/Region | Kent

i [T N[z 4] [8[0[A

Country

u Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s) 08:: :t:ilsig:cigcas;ot; tell us about

Surname another liquidator.

E Liquidator's address @

Building name/number [ © Other liguidator

Street | onether
|

Post town 1

County/Region |

Postcode [T Trrrrr

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

3 Ao fefofifr

Statement of affairs

i attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(14) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

O Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

2N

Sign and date /_’< l

Liquidator's signature

Signature

X

Signature date

o 15 A9

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible t¢ searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Jolyn Lemar

All infermation on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

™ Yerrilt Murphy
|
| Addess Gateway HouseHighpoint Busine
| Henwood
|
| Post town Ashford
commeaet - Kent
= [T N[2[A[ [s[o[w
Country
l| DX
g 01233 666280

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

Sﬁ“y ﬂufﬂgﬂr of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04417 Version 1.0




STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Company Name: Area 28 Limited (“the Company”)
Company Number: 08274727

Statement as to the affairs of {a) Area 28 Limited of Stourside Place, Station Road, Ashford, Kent TN23
1PP on 31st October 2017, being a date not more than 14 days hefore the date of the resolution for
winding up. 4

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above named company as at 31st October 2017.

Full name _ SFxv O R o

O\~

Signed

Dated 5'5*’ Qckcher »ZOP(




Area 28 Limited ) ,
Statement Of Affairs as at 31 October 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Book Debts (Goodwill & IP) 9,000.00 9,000.00

Fixed charge (David Rose}
Deficiency c/d

Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:

Book Debts
Shares & Investments

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature %

(249,163.00)
{240,163.00)

30,000.00 30,000.00
2.00 NiL
30,000.00

Date SLIO,I?




Area 28 Limited ‘ ,
Statement Of Affairs as at 31 October 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 30,000.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Arrears 1,318.00
Advances of Wages 20,000.00
21,318.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 8,682.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
8,682.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Based on floating charge assets of Nil
Estimated total assets avaitable for floating charge holders 8,682.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
Deficiency b/d 240,163.00
240,163.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (231,481.00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 30,410.00
Employees 25,247.00
Barclays Bank plc 910.00
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 150.00
56,717.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (56,717.00)
Shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003 {brought down} 231,481.00

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 10,000.00

(288,198.00)

10,000.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(298,198.00}

Signature M Date /3 L10. s




£¢.¢1 L10Z 1990100 0¢

B0°SL0C 498 08 24l

L1 01D

\)\)é

L jo | abed

ainmeubis

8P'££9'082 Bujjelo) saug L)
00°000'L ddl £ZNL WSy PIoJYsy ‘PROY UCHRIS | t-GE ‘90B|d 2pISIN0IS SIUBLUNODDY ApauUuay| SUIIA 00MD
Q0'€oL'6¥Z ddl €ZNL W8 ‘piojysy ‘peoy UONE]S ‘808|d 2pISInolg Li-GE Of 850y praeq JN 004D
mm.wmw.w 442 ZND .xmmww _m.@bc_m._m .mumumm |eursnpul Uoo.ﬁmctaw .m>tD hmn_OOO g oadi] sled J010 OO—ZO
0826’ L vH. ZMN ‘Uopuc ‘Aepn Asjisalld Z1 PBIIWIT M) POOMUBY DAM 00M2
00°051 ZZ} 863N "puf) uodn apseamen ‘uojuaqbuo ‘malp yied uojuag ‘NHDI SWoISNg R anuasay WH 00HD
+ZZee's d3} EZNL e ‘pIojysy "peoy LeyD ‘@snoH POoAA $4q0D piojysy Jo sbunsen 0092
61'66¢£'C dS0 PZNL JUs) 'PIOJySY 'eNuUeAY |[BH “jied [BNGIQ ' 81jue) epel] PIoJYsY ' g Nun sHed ieJ 0ing 1030
mm.NoN._‘ 9d8 LZNL Uy .U._OE..W( .:mn._m:._w .m:m._ wepeg ,v_.._mn_ ssauisng wie4 ssnoH lung g P17 sAnowolny 1 a3 0030
00016 118 YeNL ey ‘piojysy 1eans ybiH 99 o|d sjueq sAepleg 0099
[1JAFA 2> ML £ZNL ey ‘plojysy ‘peoy uoliH Juswdinbg sbeieg piojysy LOVD
00728’ Td) £ZNL Sy ‘plojysy ‘sueT Alsuue] ‘anue) I (unog ybnoiog plojysy 00vD
3 ssapPY BWEeN Aay

s10})Ipad) Auedwosn - g

pajwiT g ealy
Aydanpy Juas A



¥2.Z1 21021890100 Q¢

0102 "IBA 08 Sdl

| jo | abeg

4. _ @ \/\\/\J@ aumeubig

00'000'0L 00°000°0L 000°OL EEEEL’SE Bunejo) sayug AleuIpio €

00082t 00052t 0SZ'L 000Se'L feupio PESUSIYM pieUOSTIN  DOMH

00005'2 00°005'L 00G'2 00'005'L AeuipiO €ZNL Tu9) "PIOJYSY "PEOY UONE)S 'a0B|d SpISINOlS Li-GE 0/0 980y piABQ N QOHH

00°DSZ'L 00081 0SZ'L 00°05Z'L Aeuipio 1sinH yleqezilg siJN 0OHH
SaJeYS  anjep

dnpied dnpajed 10 O©N leuiwopn adA) ssaIppy aweN Kay|

siapjoyaleys - 9
pajiwi 8 ealy
Aydunpy oA



AREA 28 LIMITED
Form D - Creditors with Security lodged at Companies House

Debenture granting Fixed and Floating Charges in favour of David John Rose
created 6" May 2016 and duly registered at Companies House on 12" May
20186.

Signature W Date 3|.{O t 4




